

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4768/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2005 in WP No. 3646/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN ARA BEGU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

No. 1

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas, Adv.

Nos. 3-21

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

It is directed that during pendency of the appeal, if any transfer is made,

the same shall be subject to result of the appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master