

ITEM NO.101 (Part-Heard)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1754 OF 2006

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN ARA BEGU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent No.57 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

Res. Nos.1, 3-21 Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Res. No. 22 & 23 Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Res. Nos. 24-56 & 59 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing

for Respondent Nos.24-56 & 59 commenced his arguments at
10.30 A.M. and concluded at 3.05 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. V.G.
Pragasam, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.57

2

submitted that he adopts the arguments advanced by Mr.

Ranjit Kumar. Thereafter, Mr. Amit Yadav, learned counsel

appearing for Respondent Nos. 22 and 23 submitted that he

also adopts the arguments advanced by Mr. Ranjit Kumar.

Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional

Solicitor General appearing for the appellant commenced his

reply submissions and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M.

The matter remained part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master